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Company 

Name 

Amount of 

Investment 

from Dutch 

Bank (in US$ 

million) 

Recipient 

Country of 

Weapons 

Weapon Type Year of 

Delivery 

Number 

Delivered 

Airbus 137.5 Egypt 

 

Transport 

Aircraft 
Anti-ship 

missile/SSM 

BVRAAM 
BVRAAM 

Anti-ship 

missile/SSM 

SAM (surface to 
air missile) 

 

2013-2016 

2017 
2017 

2015-2018 

2015 
2015 

 

±47+432 

±10 
±25 

±150 

±15 
±25 

 

Lebanon 
 

 
Anti-tank 

missile 

 

2015 
 

48 
 

Saudi Arabia 
 

Light helicopter 
Tanker/transport 

ac 

Transport 
aircraft 

MP aircraft 

FGA aircraft 

FGA aircraft 
anti-tank missile 

Mobile AD 

system 
Portable SAM 

ASM 

Portable SAM 
BVRAAM 

SAM system 

ASM 

BVRAAM 
 

 
2017-2018 

2014-2015 

2015-2017 
2018 

2015-2017 

2009-2015 

2014 
2013-2015 

2016-2017 

2016-2018 
2013-2015 

2018 

2018 
2016-2017 

2018 

 

 

± 23 
3 

2 

2 
24 

± 48 

± 100 

± 49 
± 130 

± 700 

± 800 
± 100 

± 2 

± 100 
± 20 

 

UAE Anti-ship 

MI/SSM 
Anti-ship 

missile 

Anti-ship 

missile 

2010-2016 

2013-2015 
2018 

±150 

±100 
±25 

Boeing 182.3 Egypt 

 

Anti-ship 

MI/SSM 

Anti-ship 

2013-2015 

2017 

 

±25 

±10 

 



2 

Missile/SSM 

 

Saudi Arabia Combat 
helicopter 

Combat 

helicopter 
FGA aircraft 

FGA aircraft 

Combat 

helicopter 
Guided bomb 

Anti-ship 

Missile/SSM 
ASM 

Guided bomb 

Combat 
helicopter 

Guided bomb 

 

2014-2015 
2015-2016 

2016-2018 

2016 
2015 

2016 

2016-2018 

2016-2018 
2017-2018 

2016-2018 

2018 
 

±12 
± 24 

± 54 

2 
±12 

±600 

±220 

±210 
±400 

±24 

±2645 
 

UAE Transport 
Helicopter 

Guided bomb 

Guided bomb 
Heavy transport 

ac 

Guided bomb 

Guided bomb 

2012-2015 
2015-2018 

2015-2016 

2015 
2017-2018 

2018 

±12 
±4000 

±3600 

2 
±3504 

±1500 

General 

Electric 

225.2 Egypt 

 

 

Gas turbine 

 

 

2015 

 

 

1 

 

 

Saudi Arabia Turbofan 
Turbofan 

2014-2015 
2017-2018 

±6 
±20 

Lockheed 

Martin 

10.6 Bahrain 

 

Guided Rocket 

 

2017 

 

±24 

 

Egypt 

 

FGA aircraft 

Aircraft EO 

system 

 

2013-2015 

2013-2015 

2016-2017 

 

20 

±12 

±356 

 

Lebanon 

 

Anti-tank 

missile 

 

2015 

2014-2015 

 

±50 

±100 

 

Saudi arabia Anti-tank 
missile 

Anti-tank 

missile 
 

Combat ac radar 

Aircraft EO 
system 

2016-2018 
2016-2018 

2016 

2013-2016 
2014-2015 

2018 

2013-2014 
2017 

±64 
±56 

2 

±2176 
±24 

±5 

±12 
±8 



3 

Tanker/transport 

ac 
 

2018 

 

±10 

 

UAE Anti-tank 

missile 

Helicopter 
ASW helicopter 

Helicopter 

Helicopter 

Helicopter 
 

Guided Rocket 

Self-propelled 
MRL 

SSM 

Anti-tank 
missile 

 

2017 

2017 
2017-2018 

2018 

±390 

±12 

±124 
±10000 

Thales 8.5 Egypt Air search radar 

Air search radar 

Sea search radar 
Fire control 

radar 

Sea search radar 
Fire control 

radar 

Air search radar 

Air search radar 
Fire control 

radar 

Aircraft EO 
system 

 

2013-2015 

2015 

2013-2015 
2013-2015 

2015 

2015 
2017 

2018 

2017 

2016-2018 
 

± 4+4+4 

3 

3 
3 

1 

1 
1 

±1 

1 

±12 
 

Saudi Arabia  

Arty locating 
radar 

Aircraft EO 

system 
Air search radar 

ASW sonar 

 

2017-2018 

2009-2017 
2013-2015 

2018 

 

 

±3 
±60 

±20 

±5 
 

UAE Air search radar 2015-2017 ±17 
 

 

 

(source: https://eerlijkegeldwijzer.nl/media/495156/2019-06-praktijkonderzoek-wapenhandel.pdf) 
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